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September 15, 2023 

Mr. Albert Lomeli 
28600 Bella Vista Parkway 
Warrenville, Illinois 60555 

Dear Mr. Lomeli: 

Re: September 13, 2023 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your September 13, 2023 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of 
Bensenville received your request on September 13, 2023. You requested copies of the items indicated 
below: 

"Please provide a copy of all building permit applications for 430 Meyer Road between the dates of 6/1/23 -
9/13/23. Also include a list if all contractors associated with the address listed above and a copy of the electrical 
contractors license used within the same dates. " 

After a search of Village files, the following information was found responsive to your request: 

1) Village ofBensenville Permit Application No. 13196. (2 pgs.) 
2) Village of Bensenville Permit Application No. 13203. (1 pg.) 

These are all the records found responsive to your request 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 

Williamsen 
dom of Information Officer 

Village of Bensenville 



IB VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM 

TO: COREY WILLIAMSEN 

Freedom of Information Officer 

Village of Bensenville 

FROM: 

B 
NameAlbert Lomeli 

Address28600 Bella Vista Pkwy 

Warrenville, IL 60555 

12 S. Center Street Phone 630-393-1701 
Bensenville, IL 60 I 06 E-Mail alomeli@ibew701.org 

TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please Include Date of Birth and Case Number for 
Police Records): 
Please provide a copy of all building permit applications for 430 Meyer Rd.between the dates of 6/1/23-9/13/23. Also include a list of all construction 

contractors associated with the address listed above and a copy of the electrical contractors license used within the same dates. Thank you 

D THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must state whether your request is for a 
commercial pwpose. A request is for a "commercial purpose" if all or any part of the information will be 
used in any form for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose 
whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation ofFOIA.) 

Would like your request delivered via: I ✓I E-Mail D U.S. Mail D Pick-Up* 
*Pick-Up is available by appointment at Village Hall Monday thru Friday; between 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 

I understand that any payment need be received before any documents are copied and/or mailed. 

9/13/23 

Date Signature 

All FOIA responses are posted on the Village's website. Name and address of the requestor will be made public. 

The first fi tty (50) pages of the request are free. The fee charge is fitlcen ( 15) cents after the first ti fty (50) pages. 

Unless otherwise notified. your request for public records will be compiled within five (5) working days. 

Unless otherwise notified. any request for commercial purposes will be compiled within twenty-one (21) days working days. 

-------------------------------------------------------------

~/13}1.-3 
Date Request 
Received 

COREY WILLIAMSEN, FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER 

Telephone: (630) 350-3404 Facsimile: (630) 350-3438 E-mail Address: F01Arequest@bensenville.il.us 

Date Response 
Due 

***For Freedom of Information Officer Use Only*** 

f//2>/z.3 Jh.--
Date Extended 
Response Due 

Total Charges Date DocumenL~ 
Copied or Inspected 

Received by Employee: _ ___________ _ 



VILLAGE Of BENSENVILLE 
'-'t~tliw.tt'l:t otC.C(r<fr.Vl\it't'.,.'1..1° Ec:t>f')(;l':"li< t)('lftkt,S:!tt~t 

12 S. (fl'Mtc 5!. ~,~c1~vil~~ fl &lllet; 
?hc<',t: H0.%0.:1,1.0 r~>: 6.~) 3!.0.~449 

CHECK ONE: □RESIDENTIAL 

430 Meyer Road 

PERMIT APPUCATION 

□MULTI-RESIDENTIAL ■NON-RESIDENTIAL 

03 _ 11 _ 403 _ 006 1-2 

S:lE J>.OCRESS UN;TNo. P.1.1'! ZONING OISTRI< 

convert loading dock to drive up ramp (prior to building addition and renovation) $45,000 

0ESC~l~T!ON 0~ WOI\K ESTIMAH:O COST 

Name of 8u5ioess or. Site {11on•-t(?Slden1ial}: _C_e_n_tu_ry-=--_M_e_t_a_l_S_,_p_in_n_i_n_,.g,._ _____ .,..._ _ ___________________ _ 

GENERALCONTRACTOR: EP Doyle & Son, LLC 

ADDRESS: 1100 Wheaton Oaks Ct 

PHONE: 630 665 0600 

cilY, STAT£ &ZIP: Wheaton, IL 60187 

E·MAIL: kkozlowski@epdoyle.com 

IF NECESSARY; ADDmONAL UC£NSED CONTRACTORS MUST COMPLETE & ATTACH LICENSE Ct:RTiflCAT£ & BOND ON PAGE 2 

OWNER AND APPUCAtfl' INFORMATION 
~ tt:c:;J o: om,w,on :It 1.:i"N..r_ ~pi;;,.<~ ~~;-~t:t'W\ 9't twvfag CM WOti '-O!'n;;?~td J~ J:rr, .,,~., tn•='fttc thac, :!l,1t 1t ,,. uxccpcib.tCe wtU; VM ft):>t~ p!.tns .t:wf lhf- 2i:,t)IG.!)).~ <odts ~r..d ordi.t:.~·P<.f1 ot tht V4bf..2' ..,, ~~ ,;wS tt~ 
~t.btt:of :~,~,).. S.H '4>'(tf"°!l ~'1:l ~t> t.OC-np(ttt•<t :r.~t:tt:i 3c'6 ~O'\•~d ->sre~~ .lt1'!1 M OG<.:.;t~V or Uft d t."l-0 spsCf ):~;I: be ~ ,~.~,,ttu..,1 vi\:11 tf~U\.'C:'4 r., we:sinr t't th6- ~w.,:nt flf ('t),(rVn<.cr.)'c•t.:.'1:1 l<..a>.nQ. ... .J;c Ct1vt1k);:rnt-r.l. 'n-,t1; 

•~f)tont $.hJ:I tf. tt'-O(i..,~!-;* f~ ~J ~ il~at~:: with ~ imusnt y2m,{r, .:."=<:t.ott:r,r, b::t iK,J~ed' to c1l:x.~;1:st:oc, r~~ p' nit • ie:ts. i, f'-•:M~ ftt!t Ur.JSerit.)ndin,e :itt pt<te&dlng-)~tt-e~"',u· , f:t-~ .).b·ce tu {cm;s~11M 
dt:c!,1~?: ~i6tto Jhlf· bt:Ct ef tn\.'i:MWk<flf': ;and bie!llei tN?;;nfctn~.ioc, p$Ct',o/.:h,d'1s 'lti!~ ar.O .oa:i.;r~l<P, 

Sander Kaplan - Bloom Comp~nies 

150 N Wacker Dr STE 1650 _ ...... ________________ _ 
skap1an@bloomcos.com 
Applicar,t'.s imall Aodress 

CC<t<'>C<><•.lt:~"" •nd •m,,w <tn>><n ue. o-•.l-1c• <M",1)1<!1>.d i ( I.he add:e« <II:!~ ,>;>~IK~"!;. ~•~! wut nl w11;c11 IS ~A<tt'< ,..'I"'_,••· 
l ht:--t.ty ;nx.t,crq_~ th.t ~l'>o\.'t' f<St~d ~µ~l:<.a1'i :.~ c;{\l'>"~lt t."'t S,!C¥iiGe\S: of fhf ~:":;&.dw.-~ Ar.rl o,1S;njt9;tS e,f Un:. l)C♦ :nit.. 

Janet Kaiser . 

430 Meyer Rd 

····••······s·•~~~-.~:!1J~il1ml~9:f ~1itiJh•••'•·• .•. :::\.:: ••• :•·:. • • □Alt~i:tIJri • • ·:&f.ti;;~~;~y :·· 
S\orJ-~atJf P~rT.it .~J~Jit1~ · .:··;. i~~~lSJ • .• ~~tr(··· · .· .. ·. ,: . . . 

Janet Kaiser lll<J~•ll)I lt9n<d by t,nc< Xa..., 
~t,o: l<\.'S.07.,? 11:41 :2$ -OS'®~ 

Bensenville, IL 60106 

OFFICE USE ONt Y 

7/7/23 

847 373 3972 

7/7/23 

630 595 3900 

PAGE: 



LI.CENSED CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 
COMPLETE ALL THATAPPLY· 

ROOFING 

I -icrnsr:t>c,~rr.11,-.n.~r, ··········-·-·-··············-··--------,-~w-.;l.-.... -. --------..... , ,,">''""'''"''"'" 

E=.___ - -·•---............ -----------...._._" '_V ----0·.·················-·----'--S\-~,•-~ll_,. -----

PROVIDE A COPY OF ROOFERS LICENSE CERTIFICATE 0 

ELECTRICAL 
! ~:Cf!.fH :)f<.1:-s;·1,,)~.-m~ 

I O'Carroll Electric, lnc.: ................................ ______ -4--kd_a_v_is_@_o_ca_rr_o_lle_l_e· c_t_ri_c._c_o_rn_ 
! .~r-t>RES~ 

!347 Sola Drive Gilberts 

847.836.7321 

IL, 60136 

PROVIDE A COPY OF ELECTRICIANS LICENSE CERTIFICATE AND A SURETY BOND FOR $10,000 0 

PLUMBING 
~----------.. · .. ············------.....,.....------------...,_____.-----------
~;;.;:,w~~R.!,Cl"OJ!-- --------------1,..,..,_,,w_, ·-·-~--···- ················------+---1 ll-.••{_Ti:l'- •>_Fh-~r.•_· ---

•~OOH~$ - r:a~ S\-.ltt: ~ ZH' 

---------······-···········----- . __ ......_ ___________ ___. _____ ······ .. ·········-----

PROVIDE A LETTER OF INTENT & A COPY Of PLUMBERS LICENSE CERTl~ICA'f£ 0 

PAGE . 



'/ILLAGE DF RENSENV!l.l [ 
~,~),,<~::••X <~ i:i ::a::1M.,;"".'!,f :;.,r'!(. ::-:<:,~•··:•:".: t~,:.·t~::, ~~:~ .-,i 

l ~ :; i ~::l<-> ~} !°""~ff',.'.:~. :-i., <Vt:)4 
:·::~-,> ~.-C !•~,..: 1~ i '1 ;. !" C !:-:"':; :t",,.~ .~.-;,:-3: 

PE~fvl!T APPUCAT!ON 

□RES!DF.NTiAL CiMLH. ll-RESlDf.Nl!AL IIINON • Rf..51DENllAL 

430 Meyer Road 
- --- ••••••••• •w--

Installation of a r1ew addressable Fire Alarm Systern with notification and detecti< 
- - ---·············· .. ·- ---

,...,,.,.__. ,,,.,,. , ....... . .. • .. • • • • ••• ••• • .... •.,.---••• • •• .. •••• • ••••• .. ••••••••••• .. ••••••••• • ••• .. ••• • ••• .. • • ••••• .. ••••• '°"••••••u••• ••• • • • •••••••• ••• • • .. •~• ..... -.-• •••·•••••• .. • •••••• .. • .. ••• .. -•,v.-,•,.,,-,,,-.,,, .. ,, . , • • • ••• •• ••.>• • ............ • ••• .. •••••• .. • • • .. ••---••"-•••••• .... • • ••••••• • .. •'--•'"'••••• 

ii t l q - - - - ................ ~ ~-··················- ----

:~DOlff!\~ . .. :~,20 King ~~'..~~.! .. _ ··············- cn'r, ~;rt.r:=. & :,;i,; Elk Gr~:~.Y}~lage, IL 60007 

,)i-:o:-if:: 84 7~62 'l ~~~:!:?.?.._··----················-- :c·MA::.:.~.~luardo@sm..~~~curity .l~~~\ ···········--- --·········----·····-·······-

I!' NECfSSARY. ADOrnONAt ucrnsrn CONHlACTC.HlS MUSl C()Ml'LETE & AH.~CH 1:1(.f.NSf crnTtf'!CATf. I?. 80ND ON f'AGE' 2. 
--- ----•••••••••••••-•••-•------•••••••••• •••• ••• ••••-w-• ••~ ••••••••••••· • •••••••-----··•• ••••••• • · •·•••••••••••••--•••••••••••·•••••••••• • - ---•••••••••••••·•·----••• •••••••••• • • • • • • • •••••••-~-••• 

G~VNf-.t\ /l.:~r} .. \~'t;">L_;~.:i~N r ;·r"r;)fH•.;~,\ ?":(.::\ 
: ... ;,,; ... ·•>•: • ,::--... ,:,;.: x •• _;;':.t' . :,.1; t,!A>( • .i<S-.:-!::.->:;~: .,;f,.>,·-•·,~· i • . . : ,..•:,,< .i::::u ; ::~:>•S~::,.,,,:.(. :· :· -.:•: : (:;. ,~>.,c: :: ;.; ., ... ?.;,:.~l;.--_( )\::.,. ::.•:• ;,:: s-•-:•u_.;; , ;~J:.:: ,;:.;; :;.~ -!:,i2, :~,:te<:=-:0.-·.,; ~::A':"•~••:,.~--.. •: ;, ❖~:~-~ y .;:_,i:., ,:,,' Ge~~~.-, .. :"< ,.~:(. ::~ 

,;.• :;•, . .. • • :;. "\•. , •~ Y.,,")!.;, .:__ •: >:,,;. ( j.;, .-.,::., • .t.$_ :• .,;-,-.. •~:,.: • ,,;")! • e-,:._,!-~-; . • •• ,)) • !',,C\! :-.: • .;: .; :••' ( ,: ::~"6' ,:) "-.• • !°,:~,:, • ' t••! · .. •r(i"! ._,-..)C •) ~,~ ._.,.,..,..,:;;,-.,; •: • . {·• ·:~,-~•:•-.:-,:: : · • J'. ! :,_...,, ;;_, : ~• ~ ~~•: •:•!ft,;~:.! ;:i' ; ; .. : ;{ .. :•:;-"\' <"f,;) :. ·;·: . · ; • ,;{ i•,('~"•Y; :,:=:(';; •{'•:- : 

,• \ ; :'1;..::. ~ :--~. ·, ·,· c • ~ • ; l}•· .,, •. •(, • : •,• •~S: '.1.y . •/:.~•', .• ~ ,,· : ·,,--~., ~, ~.., ••::,.~.~-·, f ; •,_: • : ~• - . ;.-.~ \ ;;' •:•t,: :,~!~ .-!_._,, ;) ., ~❖-: ,: -:-•:..;, ·: ,: :~•: • ' _ ~1,•_~ : . f!~.: ,;-•., • ; , •: h ,::, i ~.;,, -~:, ... ~•.••<,:.~• •• : .~ •· . ;<;,_•:::-.-) ; . . • : : , •~,! ~: :-~ ,:. ,.,: ,:• '• .,. ,< ... ,; ! .'. : :,,';, ~::--:-:~ ') •lO: • -':• ~. : ?~ ,:,;~ .;; .. ~ : 

,~ ,;~;~~~·,,~; ; ~ ;~~:; ;·"·'" ·' · ·.,, ...... , •• , • • ,._.-. , , •• ,,. ❖. · ,: • •••••• .- : ... , ••• ••• (~a~z,i.c/4 J,/4.,&,4,..
7

1//4J April ·13. 202:3 I, 

X ., ' :(·:·:;:;.~·;:~:;-=:~ 0
••······ · .. ••• ................. -.~······ · ·· ........................... ~ - - -..,,: ~·~.• -:'. '>::-::..,.'::·:, r;,l (7 :·~.:;:_................. .. ....................... . 

120 King Street Elk Grove Village. IL 60007 847-621-5427 

(·:duardo@srnfJsecurity.com 
• •••••• .... • .. •-••--- --.. ••• n .. • •• .. ••••••••• ••• • • • • •J,••,.. - - ----~,_,._._.__.-'•••••••••••• • oo•• 

O'Carroll f:!ect ric. 

347 Sola Drive Gilberts, !L 60136 84/-836•732 I 
oo•••oo• . •• ....................................... ...._. . .._,. . ....... •••••••• • • .. ••• .......... • ••• " " • V•-..--•~--~ •"""" ' 

.... _::: .\~:}\:.:":·=..;-:lriJ~t .. 

tJ 
:_::.•:. 


